ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

ORDINANCE

ORDINANCE CALENDAR NO: <u>6049</u>	ORDINANCE COUNCIL SERIES NO:
COUNCIL SPONSOR: <u>BLANCHARD/BRISTER</u>	PROVIDED BY: PUBLIC WORKS
INTRODUCED BY:	SECONDED BY:
ON THE $\underline{4}$ DAY OF OCTOBER, $\underline{2018}$	
	CT THE ROAD & DRAINAGE SAW ROAD. WARD 2, DISTRICT
WHEREAS, the St. Tammany Parish updating/amending periodically to provide for correinventories based upon the recommendation of the D 911 Facilitator, or Certificate of Road and/or Draina and/or Act of Donation.	epartment of Engineering, Director of Public Works,
THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HEREBY Road and Drainage Maintenance System Inventory approximately 525 feet, 20 foot wide, runs south of	
BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that the Depart and/or remove the appropriate street signs as necess	tment of Public Works is directed to obtain, place, ary to effectuate said amendments.
REPEAL: All ordinances or parts of Ordinances	in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.
SEVERABILITY: If any provision of this Ordin not affect other provisions herein which can be give the provisions of this Ordinance are hereby declared	<u>-</u>
EFFECTIVE DATE: This Ordinance shall become	me effective fifteen (15) days after adoption.
MOVED FOR ADOPTION BY:	SECONDED BY:
WHEREUPON THIS ORDINANCE WAS SUE FOLLOWING:	BMITTED TO A VOTE AND RESULTED IN THE
YEAS:	
NAYS:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
THIS ORDINANCE WAS DECLARED DULY PARISH COUNCIL ON THE 1 DAY OF NOVE COUNCIL SERIES NO	ADOPTED AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE MBER , 2018; AND BECOMES ORDINANCE

	S. MICHELE BLANCHARD, COUNCIL CHAIRMAN
ATTEST:	
THERESA L. FORD, COUNCIL CLERK	
	PATRICIA P. BRISTER, PARISH PRESIDENT
Published Introduction: <u>SEPTEMBER 26</u> ,	2018
Published Adoption:, <u>2018</u>	
Delivered to Parish President:,	<u>2018</u> at
Returned to Council Clerk:, 20	18 at



St. Tammany Parish Government

Department of Public Works

P. O. Box 628

Covington, LA 70434 Phone: (985) 898-2557

Fax: (985) 875-2450 dpw@stpgov.org

Pat Brister Parish President

MEMORANDUM

DATE:

September 6, 2018

TO:

Kari King

Public Works

FROM:

Shannon Davis

Public Works

RE:

Agenda – Road maintenance

- 1. Rusaw Rd. (NEW ID), runs south off Jim Sharp Rd. (R02O008) for a distance of 525 ft., 20 ft. wide gravel road Ward 2, District 2
- 2. Establish a "NO PARKING" zone on 5th St. (R04A055) as per Councilman Toledano Ward 4, District 4

Shannon Davis

Director of Public Works

Reviewed by:

Joey Lobrano, ROW Coordinator



St. Tammany Parish Government Department of Public Works

P. O. Box 628 Covington, LA 70434 Phone: (985) 898-2557 Fax: (985) 875-2450 dpw@stpgov.org

CERTIFICATE OF ROAD MAINTENANCE

Date: 8-29-18	
This is to certify that Rusaw Rad located runs south of Gun has been maintained by Parish forces on a per	n Sharkd 4 then turns last riodic basis for a period of three (3) years.
Ward: District :	Width: <u>JO</u> Road Bed: <u>Gyravel</u> Length: <u>525</u>
Sharish Representative	•





ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENT

Reference N	lo
Administrati	ive Department: <u>Public Works</u>
PURPOSE:	To provide for corrections/additions/deletions to the road and drainage inventory based upon recommendation of the Department of Engineering, or Certificates of Road and/or Drainage Maintenance by Area Foremen, specifically:
	Rusaw Road (NEW ID), 20 ft. wide gravel road runs south off Jim Sharp Rd. (R02O008) for approximately 525 ft., to be added Ward 2, District 2 – has been maintained by the parish

RECOMMENDATION: The Public Works Department recommends adoption.